ONE CENTRAL MACAU

"Rainbow x Becky's Choice" Gift Redemption Terms & Conditions

- Customer who make purchased of MOP10, 000 or above in a single or multiple transactions in single day (as recorded in one or multiple machine- printed receipts) at "Rainbow x Becky's Choice" pop up store (Shop G33A) between 1st December 2019 to 4th February 2020, both days inclusive ("promotion period") AND join the One Central Macau BESPOKE programme, are entitled to redeem once per day of below sponsor gifts from Miss Fantasy ("gift redemption"): Lucky Girl bracelets or Star ear stud or Lucky Girl necklace or double cowhide card holder (dark green, pink) or dark green polka dot silk scarf.
- 2. To participate in the "Rainbow x Becky's Choice" Gift Redemption, it is a condition that customers must join the One Central Macau BESPOKE programme and provide their names, contact phone number, email address, mailing address and other required information for the purpose of registration and verification and bind with One Central Macau Official WeChat Service Account (for communication of various privileges or promotions). The name printed on the relevant receipts for the gift redemption must be the same as the name of the eligible One Central Macau BESPOKE programme customer ("eligible customer") registered or to be registered.
- 3. Eligible customer should simply present within the promotion period the original and eligible machine-printed(s) to each of the sales receipts from transactions made within the promotion period at redemption counter located at Shop 210, One Central Macau from 10:30 am to 11:00 pm (Sun to Thu) or 10:30 am to 00:00am (Fri to Sat and public holidays) between 1st December 2019 to 4th February 2020, in order to redeem the gifts. The receipts (s) will be stamped after registration. Stamped receipts (s) will not be accepted for further registration and redemption. Receipts of any of the following are NOT accepted: Reprinted or photocopied or duplicated receipts, standalone electronic payment receipts, hand-written receipts, or deposit receipts, damaged receipts; receipts for the purchase of any gift vouchers, coupons, merchant vouchers or credit notes or deposit notes or payments on accounts or any equivalent notes of pre-payment, stored-value cards or any value added to the stored-value cards; receipts processed as internet purchases, mail/ fax/ phone orders, charity donations; receipts issued in respect of a transaction that has subsequently been refunded or withdrawn or cancelled or falsified or unauthorized or fraud or abuse or unsettled or forged or fraudulent transactions; receipts for charity donations, bank services; receipts showing only a payment of deposit or partial payment.

- 4. All designated instant reward(s) cannot be exchanged for cash, credit or other products or services.
- 5. Once eligible customer has redeemed the designated instant reward(s), no exchange, replacement or return will be allowed.
- 6. One Central Macau reserves the right to scan or copy shoppers' machine-printed receipts for internal reference only.
- All eligible customers must redeem the designated instant reward(s) in person. Sales personnel are NOT allowed to redeem any reward(s) on behalf of the eligible customers.
- 8. All eligible customers shall provide their name, contact phone number and email address during redemption for the purposes of verification and sending notification of the receipt of the reward(s) to the customers.
- 9. One Central Macau shall not be responsible to customers or any other party for any loss, damage, claim or cost whatever and howsoever arising in respect of the redemption or using of any of the reward(s).
- 10. All questions or disputes shall be resolved by One Central Macau in its absolute discretion. In the event of any dispute, the decision of One Central Macau shall be final.
- 11. Personal Data Protection:
 - 11.1 The information collected may be disclosed to such person where disclosure is required to be made under the laws of Macau.
 - 11.2In future, if the customers would like to update or change any of their personal data, or if the customers do not wish to receive such promotional materials from One Central Macau, please send the request to the Marketing Managerof One Central Macau through any one of the following channels:
 E-mail:pr@onecentral.com.mo
 Phone:+853 2822 9838

Address: B1 Mall Management Office, One Central Macau, Avenida de Sagres, NAPE, Macau

12. In case of discrepancies between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.